Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi (Field Administration Section) www.rajshahidiv.gov.bd

Record Number: 05.43.0000.014.07.011.24.206

Date: 08/04/2024

## **Office Order**

Mr. Sudeb Kumar Das, Process Server, Office of the Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Natore Sadar, Natore has been granted permission for travelling to India for 30 days starting from 07-04-2024 or from the date of commencement of journey. This permission is granted for visiting religious and Historical places in India under the following terms and conditions:

1. He will not be entitled to claim any travel allowances from Bangladesh Government.

2. All related expenses of the visit will be borne by Mr. Sudeb Kumar Das.

3. He will be eligible to draw pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.

4. He will not stay abroad for more than the approved period.

08-04-2024 Dr. Dewan Muhammad Humayun Kabir Divisional Commissioner 02588857233 divcomrajshahi@mopa.gov.bd

Record Number: 05.43.0000.014.07.011.24.206/1 (10)

Date: 08/04/2024

## Copy for kind information & necessary action(Not according to seniority):

1. Senior Secretary, Secretary's Office, Ministry of Public Administration;

2. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh, New Delhi, India/Assistant High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Rajshahi;

- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka;
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Natore;
- 5. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Natore Sadar, Natore;
- 6. District Accounts and Finance Officer, Natore;
- 7. Immigration Officer, Darshana Land Port, Chuadanga;
- 8. Officer in-Charge, Darshana Land Customs Station, Chuadanga;
- 9. Assistant Programmer, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi and
- 10. Mr. Sudeb Kumar Das, Process Server, Office of the Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Natore Sadar, Natore.



08-04-2024 Dr. Dewan Muhammad Humayun Kabir Divisional Commissioner